C ADDLESHAW

Your reference EN010115 Our reference HENSM/43283-4855

22 October 2024

National Infrastructure Planning Temple Quay House Temple Quay Bristol BS1 6PN

Dear Sirs

DCO Scheme: Five Estuaries Offshore Wind Farm

Our client: Network Rail Infrastructure Limited (Unique Identification Number: 20049276)

Applicant: Five Estuaries Offshore Wind Farm Limited

Subject: Network Rail Infrastructure Limited's Response to the Examiners Written Questions dated 08 October 2024

This Firm is instructed by Network Rail Infrastructure Limited (NR) in relation to the DCO Scheme and

we write in response to the Examiners Written Questions dated 08 October 2024.

TT.1.03 Assessment of Onshore Traffic and Transport Impacts

Do you consider that the assessment of onshore traffic and transport impacts for the Proposed Development, as set out in Chapter 8 of the ES [APP-090] and the Traffic and Transport Baseline Report [APP-172 and APP-173] addresses all relevant issues?

If not, what are your concerns and how might they be addressed?

NR Response:

Network Rail are not aware of any adverse impacts on Railway Property at the time of writing. They continue to assess the impacts that traffic will have on Network Rail Property, and will update the Examining Authority if necessary.

Should you have any queries, please don't hesitate to contact us on the details below.

Yours faithfully



Addleshaw Goddard LLP

10-88058302-1\43283-4855

Addleshaw Goddard LLP, 3 Sovereign Square, Sovereign Street, Leeds LS1 4ER Tel +44 (0)113 209 2000 Fax +44 (0)113 209 2060 DX 12004 Leeds www.addleshawgoddard.com

Addleshaw Goddard LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales (with registered number OC318149) and is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority (with authorisation number 440721) and the Law Society of Scotland. A list of members is open to inspection at our registered office, Milton Gate, 60 Chiswell Street, London EC1Y 4AG. The term partner refers to any individual who is a member of any Addleshaw Goddard entity or association or an employee or consultant with equivalent standing and qualifications.

Direct line @addleshawgoddard.com